NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Irondale, 

Alabama, in regular meeting duly assembled, a quorum being present that the following amounts are 

hereby allocated as follows: (i) Irondale Community School in the amount of Two Thousand Five 

Hundred Thirty-Two and 33/100 Dollars ($2,532.33); (ii) Shades Valley High School in the amount of 

Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($500); (iii) Irondale Middle School in the amount of One Thousand 

Nine Hundred Thirty-Two and 33/100 Dollars ($1,932.33); and (iv) Grantswood Community School in 

the amount of Eight Hundred Five and 00/100 Dollars ($805.32) from the FY 2025-26 Irondale Youth 

and Education Fund to be used exclusively for the projects submitted by the selected applicants listed 

below. 

RECIPIENT APPROVED PURCHASE SCHOOL COST 

Georgette Laster Coding – All students Irondale Community School $470.00

[...]

regular meeting duly assembled, a quorum being present, that Mayor James D. Stewart, Jr., or his 

designee, is authorized to lease one 2026 John Deere 700P-Tier Dozer and one 2026 Chevrolet 

Silverado 2500HD 4WD Crew Cab from Republic First National Corporation in an amount not to 

exceed Three Hundred Ninety-One Thousand Four Hundred and 73/100 Dollars ($391,400.73), 

and to execute the documents in substantially the form set forth in Exhibit 1 as well as any other 

documents necessary to accomplish such lease. In addition, Leigh Allison, City Clerk, is further 

authorized to execute the Municipal Certificate set forth as Exhibit B to Exhibit 1.

[...]

Alabama, in regular meeting duly assembled, a quorum being present that Mayor James 

D. Stewart, Jr., or his designee, is hereby authorized to execute an agreement with Spire 

Alabama Inc. to construct the necessary natural gas main pipeline and related facilities to 

serve the Irondale Civic Center for an amount not to exceed Seventy Thousand Eight 

Hundred Thirty-Six and 00/100 Dollars ($70,836.00) as well as to execute any other 

documents necessary to secure such services. This cost will be waived by Spire in 

exchange for the facility’s designed gas load of 7,068,000 BTUs total; however, in the 

event that the Civic Center Building is not completed with such connected gas load, then

[...]

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Irondale, Alabama, in 

regular meeting duly assembled, a quorum being present, that Mayor James D. Stewart, Jr., or his 

designee, is authorized to execute an agreement with Progressive Electrical Services, Inc. in an 

amount not to exceed Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Twelve and 00/100 Dollars ($7,912.00) for 

lighting modifications at the Irondale Public Library, as well as any other documents necessary to 

effectuate such agreement. The pricing proposal is attached hereto as Exhibit A.  

ADOPTED AND APPROVED: This 17th day of February, 2026.